Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
ROBERT B. DOOLEY	Name: United States of America				
	Internal Address: as Represented by the				
	Secretary of the Army				
Execution Date(s) 09/14/2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	City:				
Security Agreement Change of Name  Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:				
Other4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No				
10/939,418 Additional numbers att	tached? ☐ Yes ✔No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Office of Command Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address: ATTN: AMCCC-B-IP (Bill Adams)	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 9301 CHAPEK ROAD	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Fort Belvoir	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22060-5527</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (703) 806-8255					
Fax Number: (703) 806-8873	b. Deposit Account Number 19-2201				
Email Address: BILL.ADAMS@US.ARMY.MIL	Authorized User Name Army Materiel Command				
9. Signature: CAUS	24 November 2004				
Signature	Date				
WILLIAM V. ADAMS, Reg. No. 32,552  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 015411 FRAME: 0442

**RECORDED: 11/24/2004** 

Received 225 com

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION  For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG						
Title of Invention: A FULL-BORE ARTILLERY PROJECTILE FIN DEPLOYMENT DEVICE AND METHOD						
Inventor(s) Robert B.	Dooley					
*Application Serial	A # 1020 1140		ney Docket Number AF	RL 03-47		
	14 September 2004		1/14/2004			
(*Date not known at execution may be added for better identification.)						
	ned inventor(s), in consideration o ness under which the above-entiti			oquired by		
and interest throughout invention and application	Government of the United States, t the United States, its Territories, on for patent and all Letters Patent tion and any reissue or extension	Possessions, and Puerto Ric tissuing thereon, and any co	o, in and to the above-en	titled		
which the Government application to be filed; foreign country or fails invention in such foreig Government in any pat	on to the Government upon its requipment, within eight months of the filing provided that if the Government do make such a determination, who country shall remain in me (us) ent which may issue on the invented of the Government and/or file.	of the United States applicat etermines not to cause an ap thin the said eight months, a , subject to a nonexclusive, i tion in such foreign country,	ion for patent, determine oplication to be filed in ar- ill right, title and interest rrevocable, royalty-free li- including the power to is	s to cause an ny particular in the cense to the		
3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents nocessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and sattlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.						
Signature of Inventor:_	(First name)	(Middle Initial)	Doly Wast name)	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Duty Address: AMSE	RD-ARL-WM-MD Aberdeen Pr	oving Ground, Harford Co	ounty Maryland (State)			
Date: 16 September 2004 Typed Name of Robert B. Dooley Inventor:						
State of: Maryland	) } ss					
County of: Harford	) 55 }					
On the above date and who executed the set and deed.	Robert B. Dooley foregoing instrument duly appeare		me to be the individual deliged to me that the same			
Wickey	SANDRA K. W NOTARY PI		K. Willian	ns		
S OTARY TO	HARFORD COUNT MY COMMISSION January 15	Y, MARYLAND <sup>1919/1810</sup> N EXPIRES;	re of notary public)  Samuary 1	5, 9-005		
DA FORM 2874-R, AP	R 93 REPLACES DA FORM 28	74-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.	Page 1 of	l Pages		

**PATENT REEL: 015411 FRAME: 0443** 

USAPPC V2.00